# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/06/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magla Products, L.L.C.		06/06/2007	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magla World Wide, Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-Street D-7	
Internal Address:	Suite 1- Villa Real Dev.	
City:	Vega Baja	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00693	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2434450	NYPLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)295-1292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-443-3572

Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Agostino- Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue Address Line 2: P.O. Box 677

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100486-014600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Agostino

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0558

900079251

.00

\_\_\_CH \$4(

REEL: 00356

Signature:	/Joseph Agostino/
Date:	06/14/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=magla2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0559

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Magla Products, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 159 South Street, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 (referred to hereinafter as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Trademark No. 2,434,450 for the mark NYPLEX, registered on March 13, 2001 (referred to hereinafter as the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Magla World Wide, Ltd., a corporation of Cayman Islands, having a place of business at 2-Street D-7 Suite 1, Villa Real Dev., Vega Baja, Puerto Rico 00693 (referred to hereinafter as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to said Trademark Property and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigned to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, subject to any and all related security interests, liens and other encumbrances, whether recorded or nor recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR, in and to said Trademark Property and the goodwill symbolized thereby, together with all unsatisfied claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademark Property, with the right to sue for such damages and collect same for its own use and benefit for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other representatives.

This instrument and all of its terms shall insure to the benefit of and shall bind the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized.

Magla Products, L.L.C.

Date:

✓ Jordan Glatt

Managing Member

State of New Jersey County of Morris

On this 6 day of 2007, before me personally came the above-named Jordan Glatt, who I am satisfied is the person named in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Magla Products, L.L.C., and who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

ARABION E. BRANDON ROTAR NOSC **O 1890 EZEN** Commission E**gins 10/17/8**00

NJ 226233970v1 6/4/2007

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0560